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Founded and led by Alex O’Brien, Assure Management 
Systems delivers expert consultancy in designing and 

enhancing management systems tailored to your 
business. Whether it’s ISO 9001, 14001, 45001, BRCGS, HACCP, 

GMP, or PS9000, Alex brings a wealth of experience—
from pharmaceutical and chemical manufacturing to 
engineering and transport—to help businesses operate 

efficiently, compliantly, and strategically. 
 

Based in North West England, she offers both on-site 
and remote support across the UK. Passionate, agile, 

and results-driven, Alex is as committed to continuous 
improvement in business as she is in community—she’s 

a sub-3-hour marathon runner, netball player, a mum of 
two, and actively supports women’s and girls’ football in 

Liverpool

Get in touch
Call Alex on 07956 847666
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SEASON TICKETS

ON SALE NOW!
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COACHES NOTES

LEWIS WOODCOCK

Welcome back to Walton for a back to 
back at home. It’s a nice break from 

league football to have a cup game and 
keep pushing on in this competition too. 
 
Last week was a good result here winning 
4-1 against a good Loughborough team. 
I think we’re starting to find our identity 
and the performances are good at the 
minute. The result last week was a sign of 
that and of the hard work the girls have 
put in over the last few weeks.  
 
Today we welcome Cheadle town 
stingers who are flying in their league 
winning 5 from 5 and going a full year 
unbeaten in the league. We know what 
they’re about and know it’ll be a tough 
challenge regardless of them being in a 
different league. It’s not a game we take 
lightly knowing how good they’ve been 
performing. 
 

A special shout out to our captain 
Chantelle Thompson making 450 
appearances in our last game. It’s 
an unbelievable achievement at any 
level of football. She is a testament to 
everything that the Feds are about and 
embodies the club on and off the field.  
 
Thank you all for coming down again 
and supporting us as we look to 
continue to build on the positive start 
to the season. 
 
Lewis
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Everton Women will be entering into 
an exciting new collaboration with 
Liverpool Feds Women’s Football Club.

The agreement will see the Feds play 
their home fixtures at Walton Hall 
Park – underlining Everton’s ongoing 
commitment to supporting the growth 
of the girls’ and women’s football 
pyramid.

The move will see Liverpool Feds 
benefit from WSL facilities, an elite 
level pitch and enhanced player 
and supporter amenities as the club 
competes against Burnley, Wolves, 
Stoke and West Brom in a competitive 
division.

Walton Hall Park, alongside Everton 
Under-21s men’s team who will play 
their home fixtures there, ensuring 
the stadium plays a central role in 
supporting development football 
across the city. Welcoming the Feds to 
the stadium is another powerful step 
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OUR NEW HOME!

Founded in 1990, Liverpool Feds have 
developed from a grassroots side into 
one of the region’s leading women’s 
football clubs. They now compete 
in the FA Women’s National League 
Northern Premier Division, the third tier 
of women’s football in England.

Hannah Forshaw, Everton Women’s new 
Chief Executive, said: “This is an exciting 
time for Everton Women, as we begin 
our historic journey at Goodison Park. 
Partnering with Liverpool Feds reflects 
our wider commitment to championing 
women’s football across the city – from 
the grassroots to the elite game.

Liverpool Feds general manager Abby 
Pope said: “The move to Walton Hall 
Park marks a significant milestone 
for Liverpool Feds. It not only elevates 
our matchday experience for both 
our players, staff and fans but also 
strengthens the visibility of women’s 
football in Liverpool.”

We were heartbroken to hear of Matt Beard’s passing last week. 
Everyone at Liverpool Feds is keeping his family and friends in 
our thoughts and sending them love and support during this 

sad time.



WELCOME

CHEADLE TOWN
STINGERS

The journey of Cheadle Town Stingers 
WFC is one of passion, perseverance, 
and phenomenal progress.

The team was originally formed in 1999 
under the guise of Manchester Stingers 
- a pioneering club in the Greater 
Manchester women’s football scene. 
Known for their inclusive ethos and 
strong community roots, Manchester 
Stingers offered opportunities for 
players of all backgrounds to enjoy 
and compete in the game. Over two 
decades, they built a reputation as a 
welcoming, ambitious, and progressive 
club.

Following the COVID-19 suspension of 
grassroots football in 2020, a major 

LAST SEASON RESULT

2nd - 24/25
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transition took place. Ahead of the 
2020/21 season, the team relocated 
to Park Road Stadium in SK8 and 
officially rebranded as Cheadle Town 
Stingers, forming a formal partnership 
with Cheadle Town FC. This move 
aligned the team with a growing and 
supportive footballing infrastructure. 
Unfortunately, that debut season was 
cut short again by the pandemic - but 
it set the stage for what would become 
a meteoric rise.

Under the guidance of Head Coach 
and Manager Dylan Wimbury, the 
Stingers hit their stride in 2021/22, 
claiming their first major silverware by 
winning the Manchester FA Women’s 
Challenge Cup. 
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Rosie joined the club in 2011 and has made 283 appearances 
to date. 
 
Her versatility has seen her play in a number of positions 
throughout the years scoring an impressive 45 goals.
 
The importance of what Rosie has brought to the team in the 
last 13 years can’t be overlooked, her professionalism and men-
tality whether that’s in training or game day has always been 
second to none and is fundamental to what I value in a player.   
 
She is the ultimate team player bringing us versatility in 
some moments and leadership in others not forgetting some 
unforgettable goals whether that’s through the timing of the 
goal or the quality.
 
She bows out with my absolute respect for the player and 
person she has been during my time at the club.

LEANNE DUFFY BILL STEWART
MANAGER CHAIRMAN

CAPTAIN:

YASMIN AHMED

MANAGER:

DYLAN WIMBURY

9

They successfully defended that 
trophy in 2022/23 and added the 
Argyle Sports Kit North West Regional 
Cup, showcasing their dominance and 
consistency.

That same season, they also made 
national headlines by reaching the 
Second Round of the FA Women’s Cup, 
narrowly losing 1–0 to National League 
Premier side Burnley - a performance 
that highlighted just how far the 
Stingers had come.

Then came the crowning achievement: 
in 2023/24, Cheadle Town Stingers did 
what many thought impossible. They 
won the North West Women’s Regional 
League – Premier Division, securing a

historic promotion to the FA Women’s 
National League – Division One North 
for the 2024/25 season. This represents 
a remarkable rise through the football 
pyramid in just a few short seasons.

From their grassroots beginnings as 
Manchester Stingers to becoming one 
of the fastest-rising women’s teams 
in the region, the Stingers have never 
lost sight of their values: inclusivity, 
ambition, and togetherness.
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Liz Hobson 1 Chelsey Jukes Seren Carrington2 4

Chan Thompson 5 Hannah Fryer 6 Ellie Fletcher 7

Meg Boydell 8 Chloe Fisher 9 Mia Parry 10
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Evie Smith 11 Faye Coulthard Jess Brady12 14

Henna Butcher 15 Katie Anderson 17 Emma Johnson 18

Courtney Willis 19 Emily Cole 20
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Laura Pilgrim 23



2025/26 FIXTURES
DATE OPPONENT

AUGUST
AUG 17
AUG 24
AUG 31

WOLVES
S.KHALSA
WEST BROM

SEPTEMBER
SEP 14
SEP 21

HULL CITY
LOUGHBOROUGH

OCTOBER
RUGBY BOROUGH
MIDDLESBOROUGH
BURNLEY

OCT 5
OCT 12
OCT 29

NOVEMBER

NOV 2
NOV 16
NOV 30

DERBY COUNTY
HALIFAX
STOKE CITY

DECEMBER

7 DEC WOLVES

JANUARY
JAN 4
JAN 25

S.KHALSA
HULL CITY

FEBRUARY
FEB 8
FEB 19
FEB 22

WEST BROM
BURNLEY
LOUGHBOROUGH

MARCH
MAR 8
MAR 22
MAR 29

WEST BROM
BURNLEY
LOUGHBOROUGH

APRIL

APR 12
APR 26

RUGBY BOROUGH
DERBY COUNTY

14

0-4
2-1
2-3

1-3
4-1



2025/26 table

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

TEAM P W D L PTS

WOLVES
RUGBY BOROUGH
BURNLEY
LIVERPOOL FEDS
STOKE
WEST BROM
HULL CITY
DERBY COUNTY
MIDDLESBROUGH
LOUGHBOROUGH
SPORTING KHALSA
HALIFAX

5
5
4
5
5
4
5
5
5
5
5
5

4
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
0
1
1
1
0
1
1
0
0

0
1
0
2
2
1
2
3
3
3
4
4

13
10
10
9
7
7
7
6
4
4
3
3
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LAST TIME OUT

4-1
LIVERPOOL FEDS: HOBSON, JUKES, CARRINGTON, SMITH 

(PILGRIM 85), FLETCHER, BRADY, THOMPSON (C), PARRY, 
ANDERSON, BOYDELL (FRYER 76), FISHER (COLE 56)

UNUSED SUBS: BUTCHER.
GOALSCORERS: CARRINGTON 24, PARRY 31, FISHER 49, 

BOYDELL 55.
YELLOW CARD: BOYDELL 72.
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LIVERPOOL FEDS CHEADLE TOWN STINGERS
MANAGER: LEANNE DUFFY MANAGER: DYLAN WIMBURY

LIZ HOBSON 
CHELSEY JUKES

SEREN CARRINGTON
CHANTELLE THOMPSON

HANNAH FRYER
ELLIE FLETCHER

MEG BOYDELL
CHLOE FISHER

MIA PARRY
EVIE SMITH

FAYE COULTHARD
JESS BRADY

HENNA BUTCHER
KATIE ANDERSON
EMMA JOHNSON

EMILY COLE
LAURA PILGRIM

LILY WESTON
GEORGIA PLANT
YASMIN AHMED
NATASHA SHEPLEY
MEGAN LANDING
JESSICA GILLEN
NEVE BIRTWHISTLE
RACHAEL DUNLOP
IMOGEN P-WILLIAMS
REBEKAH COE
PARIS FORD
SOPHIE DONALD
ISOBEL DEAN
JESSICA LIGHTFOOT
HARRIET HOUGHTON
KENZIE BENTLEY
ERIN CALDECOTT
ANYA MCCREADY
ANNA SHIMZU

UP NEXT AT HOME
MIDDLESBOROUGH
SUN 12 OCT 2025 
2PM

MATCH OFFICIALS:
CRISTIANA HATTERSLEY

MOLLY LANGFORD
FREDERICK MENSAH


